AS SESSMENT

AT CASPER COLLEGE

Course Evaluation Institutional Data

Fall 2014

Spring 2015

Fall 2015

Spring 2016

Fall 2016

Response Rate 62.55% 63.23% 67% 67.17%
# of Courses 669 647 715 654
Survey Completion Ratio 6061:9690 5814:9194 6988/10430 6211/9247

Was this course required for your major/certificate program?

Scale 1-5

(Yes) 81.76%
Mean of Means

(Yes) 81.29%
Mean of Means

(Yes) 82.65%
Mean of Means

(Yes) 82.15%
Mean of Means

Mean of Means

| had adequate skills to succeed in this course 4.53 4.55 4.53 4.54
The subject matter of this course is of interest to me 4.27 4.29 4.29 4.32
| was self-motivated to learn this course material 4.34 4.36 4.36 4.40
| was well prepared for each class session 4.44 4.44 4.44 4.46
| asked the instructor for help/guidance when | needed it 4.41 4.44 4.44 4.49
| invested enough time and energy to meet/exceed course requirements 4.45 4.46 4.46 4.48
| participated actively and contributed thoughtfully in class sessions 4.44 4.48 4.45 4.50
| consistently attended class and/or participated in distance education comps. 4.62 4.63 4.61 4.65
The course content was well organized 4.54 4.57 4.57 4.57
The expectations for the course were clearly explained 4.63 4.67 4.68 4.65
The course outcomes were clearly explained in the syllabus 4.70 4.74 - -
The assignments contributed to learning the course content 4.67 4.69 4.69 4.68
The course was challenging 4.63 4.43 4.36 4.38
The instructor provided clear, fair and useful feedback/critique 4.53 4.54 4.56 4.55
The instructor inspired interest and/or discussion in the course 4.49 4.50 4.52 4,51
The instructor was available and helpful when asked 4.63 4.64 4.64 4.63
The instructor communicated ideas and information clearly and effectively 4.56 4.54 4.56 4.55
The instructor returned assignments in a timely manner 4.57 4.61 4.61 4.58
The instructor treated students and their ideas with respect - - - -
The instructor used texts and/or other materials effectively 4.60 4.61 4.62 4.63
| would recommend taking a course from this instructor 4.55 4.56 4.59 4.55
This course increased my desire to continue learning about this material 3.90 3.95 3.98 3.98
Overall, | would rate the quality of this course as 4.17 4.22 4.24 4.24
Overall, | would rate the effectiveness of the instructors as 4.26 4.30 4.33 4.24
Overall, | would rate the amount | learned in this course as 4.12 4.16 4.20 4.19
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